

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1895th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON OCTOBER 17, 2017 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA SP Member SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO SP Member

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 17-284

RESOLUTION REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS (DPWH) 4^{TH} DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE TO PUT UP SIGNAGES IN ACCIDENT PRONE AREAS WITHIN THE NATIONAL ROADS IN THE CITY OF BAGO.

WHEREAS, in a public hearing conducted by the Committee on Disaster Risk Reduction and Management, several participants raised the lack to nil presence of signages warning motorists in various accident prone areas in the City; and

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation, it is the consensus of this August body to call the attention of the Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH)4th District Engineering Office to establish signages that will forewarn the public in various accident prone areas in the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Allan C. Galunan, duly seconded by SP Members Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Carlos E. Mondia, Danilo U. Famoso, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to request the Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH) 4th District Engineering Office to put up signages in accident prone areas within the National Roads in the City of Bago.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

VICENTE D. MESIAS

Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary-Designate